
 

 

Final Report   
Prepared by Leua Latai  

 

Phase II Art Therapy Research:  
Evaluation of an Expressive Art’s as Therapy Undertaken in 
Samoa.  
 

Reporting period covered in this report  
(starting date and ending date)  
 

February – September 12th , 2017  

Title of Proposed Project  Phase II Art Therapy Research  

Evaluation of an Expressive Art’s as Therapy Undertaken in 
Samoa.  

Location(s) of Project  Aleipata School District - Saleaumua, Satitoa, Lotoipue, Lalomanu 
and Ulutogia 
 

 
1. Activities and successes  
 
Describe the main activities undertaken during this reporting period and the successes. Describe what activities still 
need to be implemented  
 
 (i). analysing the data and identifying common themes throughout study  
(ii). Completed writing paper and submission to JSS Journal September 13, 2017. 
 
Completion of paper and submission to the Journal of Samoan Studies September 13th, 2017. Title of paper: “Evaluation 
of an Expressive Arts as Therapy Undertaken in Samoa.”  
 
Success was in collaboration in research methodology with researcher from Victoria University, on qualitative research 
techniques as well as sharing ideas and discussions on research that was undertaken. Some interesting findings to add 
to current literature review. Another success was the commitment reflected by Victoria staff whom I worked with.  
 
Challenges; 
 
Main challenge during this phase of the research and study was finding time to write and juggling with workload as well 
expectations in teaching, teaching practice, staff attachment and extra- curricular activities pertaining to the faculty 
and university, which did not assist well with our writing.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Financial Report  
Please refer to page below for detailed summary of expenses and budget to date. Request to allow for funding to 
proceed and carry out research 
 
Financial Disbursement 2 –  $1,337.50  
 

   
Receipt # 

 
Date 

 
Total 

 
 
Rental Car  

 
Juilana’s Car Rental  
Juliana’s Car Rental 
Juliana’s Car Rental  

 
6530 
6545 

 
21-10-2016 
24-10-2016 
25-10-2016 

 
$100.00 
$200.00 
$100.00 
 

 
Gas Station 

 
Apia Park Gas Station  
Apia Park Gas Station  
Apia Park Gas Station  
 

 
61857 
61832 
61764 

 
26-10-2016 
25-10-2016 
21-10-2016 

 
$  40.00 
$  50.00 
$  40.00 

 
Accommodation  
 

 
Taufua Beach Fale’s 

 
23626 

 
21-10-2016 

 
$120.00 

Meals 
Meals for the participants  
 

Mari’s Bakehouse Café  
 

049  
 

22-10-2016 
 

$   44.00 
 

Frankie’s  
Water, apples, oranges  
Meals for the students 

 
 

 
25-10-2016 

 
$   94.50  
 

 
Taufua Beach Fale’s 

 
24247 

 
25-10-2016 

 
$   52.00 
 

 
Taufua Beach Fale’s  

 
24248 

 
25-10-2016 

 
$ 122.00 
 

 
Local Research Assistant  

 
Atapana Alama  
(Art Teacher)  

  
21-10-2016 

 
$150.00 
 

 
Participants  
Focus Group 1 (Teachers)  
 

 
See attached  

  
25-10-2016 

 
$   80.00 

 
Participants 
Focus Group 2 (students)  
 

 
See attached  

  
24/25-10-2016 

 
$145.00 
 
 

 
Principal Allowance  
 

 
See attached  

  $  50.00 

 
 

   
TOTAL  

 
$1,337.50  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 


