Final Report Prepared by Leua Latai	Phase II Art Therapy Research: Evaluation of an Expressive Art's as Therapy Undertaken in Samoa.
Reporting period covered in this report (starting date and ending date)	February – September 12 th , 2017
Title of Proposed Project	Phase II Art Therapy Research Evaluation of an Expressive Art's as Therapy Undertaken in Samoa.
Location(s) of Project	Aleipata School District - Saleaumua, Satitoa, Lotoipue, Lalomanu and Ulutogia

1. Activities and successes

Describe the main activities undertaken during this reporting period and the successes. Describe what activities still need to be implemented

- (i). analysing the data and identifying common themes throughout study
- (ii). Completed writing paper and submission to JSS Journal September 13, 2017.

Completion of paper and submission to the Journal of Samoan Studies September 13th, 2017. Title of paper: "Evaluation of an Expressive Arts as Therapy Undertaken in Samoa."

Success was in collaboration in research methodology with researcher from Victoria University, on qualitative research techniques as well as sharing ideas and discussions on research that was undertaken. Some interesting findings to add to current literature review. Another success was the commitment reflected by Victoria staff whom I worked with.

Challenges;

Main challenge during this phase of the research and study was finding time to write and juggling with workload as well expectations in teaching, teaching practice, staff attachment and extra- curricular activities pertaining to the faculty and university, which did not assist well with our writing.

Financial Report

Please refer to page below for detailed summary of expenses and budget to date. Request to allow for funding to proceed and carry out research

Financial Disbursement 2 - \$1,337.50

		Receipt #	Date	Total
Rental Car	Juilana's Car Rental Juliana's Car Rental Juliana's Car Rental	6530 6545	21-10-2016 24-10-2016 25-10-2016	\$100.00 \$200.00 \$100.00
Gas Station	Apia Park Gas Station Apia Park Gas Station Apia Park Gas Station	61857 61832 61764	26-10-2016 25-10-2016 21-10-2016	\$ 40.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 40.00
Accommodation	Taufua Beach Fale's	23626	21-10-2016	\$120.00
Meals Meals for the participants	Mari's Bakehouse Café	049	22-10-2016	\$ 44.00
	Frankie's Water, apples, oranges Meals for the students		25-10-2016	\$ 94.50
	Taufua Beach Fale's	24247	25-10-2016	\$ 52.00
	Taufua Beach Fale's	24248	25-10-2016	\$ 122.00
Local Research Assistant	Atapana Alama (Art Teacher)		21-10-2016	\$150.00
Participants Focus Group 1 (Teachers)	See attached		25-10-2016	\$ 80.00
Participants Focus Group 2 (students)	See attached		24/25-10-2016	\$145.00
Principal Allowance	See attached			\$ 50.00
			TOTAL	\$1,337.50